

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7987/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2018 in RSA No.3113/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

KEWAL KRISHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAND KISHORE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.50230/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, no third party interest shall be created by the parties.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER