

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7987/2019

KEWAL KRISHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAND KISHORE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sudhir Walia,Adv.
Ms.Sneha Kohli,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioners is present.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to take fresh steps in respect of respondent No.2 within two weeks.

List the matter on 03.02.2020.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

SB