

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7987/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2018 in RSA No. 3113/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

KEWAL KRISHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAND KISHORE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arpit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR  
Ms. Hema Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.  
Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv.  
Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avinash Kr. Lakhnopal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is reported by learned counsel on both sides that Petitioner No. 4 and Respondent No. 1 have expired.

The petitioners shall take steps for substitution of the legal heirs of the deceased Petitioner No. 4 and Respondent No. 1, within four weeks.

Re-list the matter in the month of February, 2024.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER